
 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND CLUBS 

2021-2022 OFFICERS AND MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

(Elected at AGM meeting of 18 Mar 2021) 
 

Role Name Tel./ Ext. E-mail 

President Peter Dawkins 212-963-6974 dawkins@un.org 

1st Vice President Ruth Xiuhan Hu 917-367-9186 hu14@un.org 

2nd Vice President Mark Anthony  anthony33465@gmail.com 

Treasurer Brenda Vongova 917-367-0292 vongova@un.org 

Assistant Treasurer Predrag Vasic 212-963-2751 vasicp@un.org 

Secretary Elizabeth Shirokova  shirokova@un.org 

Assistant Secretary Rosely Saad 917-226-1074 clponu2004@hotmail.com 



PLEASE INFORM OF ANY CHANGES OR CORRECTIONS TO THIS LIST. 

 

 Clubs 
 

NO. UNSRC CLUB NAME CONTACT Ext. Room E-mail address 

 AFRICA CLUB Mr. David TANUI 3-6666 NL-01005 tanui@un.org 

 AMATEUR RADIO CLUB Mr. Metin Serdar Serbetci   serbetci@un.org 

 ARAB CULTURE AND LANGUE CLUB 
 

 

Mr. Nabil MIDANI 3-8516 S-1105 midanin@un.org 

 ART SOCIETY Ms. Amora Santos    amaretto9g@gmail.com 

 ARTS AND CULTURE 
APPRECIATION ASSOCIATION 

Do not have a logo 

Ms. Nancy YE 3-7199 IN-0920B yen@un.org 

 ASSOCIATION CULTURELLE 
FRANCOPHONE 

Mr. Frank CALVI 3-5523 DHP-1 
3703D 

calvi@un.org 

 ATHLETICS CLUB Mr. Mark ANTHONY 3-3465 SA-3B717P anthony@un.org 



 AUX ANTILLES CLUB 
 

 
 

Ms. Medjine Bance-Philippe    bance@un.org 

 BALLET PILATES CLUB Ms. Christina Bierring     cbierring@gmail.com 

 BALLROOM DANCE CLUB 
 

 
 

Ms. Elizabeth Shirokova   shirokova@un.org 

 BASKET BALL CLUB Albert Dominguez  

Marko Srdanovic 

  domingueza@un.org 

srdanovic@un.org 



 BIBLIOTECA DE OBRAS EN 
ESPAÑOL 

 

 

Mr. José María PERAZZO 3-0933 AB-1104 perazzo@un.org 

 BIBLIOTHÈUE DE LANGUE FRANCAISE 
 

 
 

 

Mrs. Catherine GENTIL 3-9584 AB-0604D gentilc@un.org 

 BICYCLE CLUB 

Do not have a logo 

Mr. Alberto PADOVA 3-4759 S-2587 padova@un.org 



 BRIDGE CLUB 

United Nations Staff Recreation 

Council 

Bridge Club 

 

Mr. Furio DeTomassi  
 

 furiodetomassi@gmail.co
m 

 CAPOEIRA CLUB Mr. Luis PINHEIRO 7-3166 FF-1426 pinheirol@un.org 

 CARIBBEAN CULTURAL 
COMMUNITY 

Mr. David CARTER 3-4845 DC2-1609D carter@un.org 

 CENTER FOR YAN XIN LIFE SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY CLUB 

Ms. Fang CHEN 3-5597 IN-0913C fchen@un.org 

 CHAMBER MUSIC Ms. Brenda VONGOVA 7-0292 S-3508 vongova@un.org 

 CHESS CLUB 
Ms. Nebojsa Vladicic  

  vladicicn@un.org 

 CHINESE BOOK CLUB Ms. Xuejun WEN 3-5747 AB-0511 wen@un.org 

 



 CHRISTIAN CULTURAL SOCIETY 

 

Mr. David Padi 

 

  padi@un.org 

 CIRCOLO CULTURALE ITALIANO Mr. Dino Cataldo DELL'ACCIO 7-2352 IN-0631A dellaccio@un.org 

 COLOMBIAN CULTURAL CLUB 
 

 

Mr. Rodrigo SEGURA MORALES 3-1145 S-0969 segura- morales@un.org 

 
 
 

COMMUNICATIONS AND 
TECHNOLOGY CLUB 

Mr. Istvan Koever   kover@un.org 

 ELOHIM CLUB  Ms. Ruth Hu    hu14@un.org 



 ENLIGHTENMENT SOCIETY 
 

 

Ms. Cordelia GOW 3-3929 S-2510 gow@un.org 



 FENG SHUI GROUP 
 

 
 

Ms. Cordelia GOW 3-3929 S-2510 gow@un.org 



 FILM SOCIETY Ms. Bahula BORING 5-7319 

212- 
326- 
7319 

H-464-1 bboring@unicef.org 

 FRIENDSHIP CLUB Ms. Margaret SKOURLIS 7-2773 DC2-0751C skourlis@un.org 

 GARDENING CLUB Ms. Catherine Zanev 3-2803 DC2- 0670 zanev@un.org 

 GHANA CLUB Mr. Ishmael DODOO 4-5907 DC1-2441 Ishmael 
.dodoo@undp.org 

 GOLF CLUB Mr. Jeffrey LIN 7-9280 IN-0606A linj@un.org 

 GROUP EXERCISE CLUB Ms. Brenda Garcia    

 GYM CLUB Ms. Valentina NESHOVSKA 3-7980 FF-0235A neshovska@un.org 

 HELLENIC KYKLOS Ms. Margaret SKOURLIS 7-2773 DC2-0751C skourlis@un.g 

 ICE HOCKEY CLUB Mr. David Michael KELLY 3-4135 S 3344 kellyd@un.org 

 ISLAMIC CULTURAL SOCIETY 

Do not have a logo 

Mr. Ibrahima GUEYE 3-7045 DHP-3703A gueye@un.org 



 JAZZ SOCIETY 
 

 

Ms. Lawri Lala MOORE 3-3854 S-0936 moore1@un.org 

 JUDO BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU CLUB 
 

 

Ms. Rosely Saad   Clponu2004@hotmail.c
om 

 KENYA CLUB David Joseph Tanui   tanui@un.org 



 KOREAN CULTURAL CLUB 
 

 

Mr. Tam CHUNG 3-1901 S-3153 chungt@un.org 

 LATIN WORKSHOP SOCIETY 
 

 
 

Ms. Rosely Saad   Clponu2004@hotmail.com 

 LITERARY CULTURAL CIRCLE 

Do not have a logo 

Mr. Stefano LOSI 3-8218 S-3235 losis@un.org 



 MUSIC APPRECIATION SOCIETY 

Do not have a logo 

Ms. Upasana YOUNG 326- 
7616 

H-1268-2 uyoung@unicef.org 

 MYANMAR CULTURAL CLUB 
 

 
 

 

Kyaw Aung 

 

 

  aungk@un.org 

 

 MYSTICS ROUND TABLE GROUP Ms. Beverley GETFIELD 631- 
338- 
0693 

DC2-1142 bevgetsai@hotmail. com 

 NIGERIA ASSOCIATION Ms. Ndidi ANYAEGBUNAM 3-1449 S-3282 anyaegbunam @un.org 

 NORWEGIAN CULTURE CLUB Petter Haaland    haaland@un.org 

      



 PERUVIAN CULTURAL CLUB 
 

 

 
 

 

Bertha M Ruiz Williams  7-9734 S-1976 williams28@un.org 

 PHILIPPINE CULTURAL SOCIETY 
 

 
 

Ms. Veronica dela Cruz    veronica.delacruz@un.or
g 

 PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY Mr. Rong Jiang    jiang@un.org 

 POLONIA CULTURAL SOCIETY Mr. Mads Mateusz Jaszczolt Fritzboeger   mads.fritzboeger@undp.o
rg 

 PORTUGUESE LANGUAGE SOCIETY Ms. Rosely Saad   clponu2004@hotmail.co
m 

 QIGONG/INNER KUNG FU CLUB Mr. James ZHENG * 7-5434 IN-0511A zhengj@un.org 



 RADIO CONTROL CLUB Mr. Kerwin Hamlet    hamlet@un.org 

 RUSSIAN BOOK CLUB Ms. Oksana Sobkovich 

  

 

 

 

  sobkovich@un.org 

 

 SALONE CLUB (Sierra Leone) 
 

 
 

Mr. Ibrahim-Sorie YANSANEH 7-4080 DC2-1020 yansaneh@un.org 

 SALUS WELL-BEING NETWORK Mr. José COK 3-4401 DHP-3913 cok@un.org 

 SCIENCE OF SPIRITUALITY 
Ms. Renee Mehrra  

 
  reneemehrra@gmail.com 

 SINGERS Ms. Silvia Markli-Garcia   Silvia.Markli-
Garcia@unwomen.org 

 SKI AND SNOWBOARD CLUB Mr. Massimo GIORCELLI 3-6554 AB-0802F giorcelli@un.org 

 SOCCER CLUB Mr. Jared SIMONS 7-5711 DC2-1860D simonsj@un.org 

 SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF 
INDIAN CULTURE AND 
EXPERIENCE (SPICE) 

Ms. Vibhuti Sharma   sharma31@un.org 



 SOCIETY OF WRITERS 
 

 
 

Ms. Victoria Aguila   Victoria.aguila@un.org 

 SPARTAN TEAM Mr. Juan Manny GARCIA 7-7127 LICCS-1003-A garciaj@un.org 

 STRESS MANAGEMENT GROUP 

Do not have a logo 

Ms. Boijayanti Gomez Badillo  
 

 gomez-badillo@un.org 

 SWEDISH CULTURAL CLUB Mr. Ola Goransson 3-7838 S-2678 goranssono@un.org 

 SWIMMING CLUB Ms. Laura RODRIGUEZ 3-2770 S-3316 rodriguez14@un.org 

 SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Mr. Predrag VASIC 3-2751 S-2645 vasicp@un.org 



 TABLE TENNIS CLUB 
 

 

Mr. Kenny HUANG 7-1038 AB-0103B huang@un.org 

 TENNIS CLUB Mr. Darcy MITCHELL 3-9076 IN-04068B mitchell@un.org 

 THEATRE CLUB Ms Elizabeth NILAND 3-1896 S-2977 nilande@un.org 



 TRAVEL CLUB 
 

 
 

Ms. Sawsan CHEHABI 3-0467 AB-0209 chehabi@un.org 

 UNIVERSAL NOAH CODE Ms. Elizabeth Shirokova   shirokova@un.org 

 WORLD VOICES TOASTMASTERS CLUB Ms. Bridgette Beckford, President   beckfordb@un.org 

 YOGA CLUB 
 

 

Mr. German A. Bravo-Casas    gabravo123@aol.com 



 ZIMBABWE CLUB Mr. Amson SIBANDA 7-7010 S-2939 sibanda@un.org 



NOTES ON CLUBS APPROVED, DECLARED INACTIVE AND REACTIVATED 

 

 

2015: New Clubs approved: Gardening, Ice Hockey, Kenya, Swedish Cultural. 
Mauritius Club inactive joined Africa Club 

2014: New Clubs approved: Caribbean Cultural Community, Communications and Technology, Judo Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu. Africa Club re-activated (African 
Amicale – Amicale Africale was inactive, Africa Club was created and became inactive, both agreed to become Africa Club) 

2013: Japanese Book Club DECLARED INACTIVE. 

2013: Chinese Ancient Culture Research DECLARED THEMSELVES INACTIVE 

2012: Salus approved at AGM 

2011: Nigeria Association and Mauritius Cultural Club approved 

2011: Amateur Radio Club DECLARED INACTIVE 

2010: Africa Club DECLARED INACTIVE. 

2009: NEW CLUB Africa Club approved at AGM 24 June 2009. 

2008: NEW CLUB (Korean Cultural Club) approved on 22 July 2008. 

2008: DECLARED INACTIVE: Romanian Cultural Club. 

2007: INACTIVE CLUBS effective 5 June 2007: African Amicale and Hapkido/Tae Kwon-Do. 

2007: NEW CLUBS approved at AGM on 5 June 2007: Peruvian Cultural Club and Society to Promote Indian Culture and Experience (SPICE)-Indian Club 

2007: Tennis Club was reactivated in August 2007 by the UNSRC Executive Committee. 

2006: NEW CLUB (ROMANIAN CULTURAL CLUB) APPROVED AT SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING on 14 September 2006. 

2006: Formally reactivated: GOLF CLUB. 

2006: CLUBS DECLARED INACTIVE: Badminton Club, Dahn Club, Tennis Club (19 July 2006). 

2005: NEW CLUB (approved by UNSRC in AGM on 15 June 2005): CLUB ARGENTINO. 

2005: CLUBS DECLARED INACTIVE: BASKETBALL CLUB, PACEM IN TERRIS SOCIETY (July 2005). 

2004: Five (5) NEW CLUBS (Capoeira, Center for Yan Xin Life Science and Technology, Dahn, Salone and Swimming) were approved by the Subcommittee 
on Membership and the UNSRC Executive Committee in June 2003. Latin Workshop Society was included in March 2004 while the Toastmasters Club was 
added in April 2004. All seven club were formally approved on 18 May 2004 Annual General Meeting No. 152. 

2004: CLUBS DECLARED INACTIVE FOR 2004: JUDAICA BOOK CLUB, TAI CHI CLUB (July 2004). 

2003: CLUBS DECLARED INACTIVE: ASTROLOGY, DOMINO, GOLF, SCIENCE OF CREATIVE INTELLIGENCE and YACHT CLUBS Yacht 
requested inactive 
status on 20 March 2003. 

2003: BADMINTON was reinstated in October 2003. 

2002: CLUBS DECLARED INACTIVE FROM 2002 AND EARLIER: Environment Club, South Indian Club 



Information on Inactive Clubs 

 

NO. UNSRC CLUB NAME CONTACT Ext. Room E-mail address 

1. AFRICA CLUB Mr. Nadir A. BASHIR 3-9721 AB-0302D Dirarn@un.org 

2. AFRICAN AMICALE (INACTIVE) Ms. Alice HICUBURUNDI 3-5915 DC2-0422 hicuburundi@un.org 

3. AMATEUR RADIO CLUB Mr. James SARTE 3-4053 AB-0903B sarte@un.org 

4. ASTROLOGY CLUB Ms. Meriem HEDDACHE 3-2970 S-2925AA heddachem@un.org 

5. BADMINTON CLUB (INACTIVE) Mr.Vladimir REYES 3-4460 S-1981B Vladimir Reyes@un.org 

6. CLUB ARGENTINO Mr. Gabriel MAIOLI 7-3437 FF-1719D maioli@un.org 

7. CHINESE ANCIENT CULTURE RESEARCH Ms Yanna WU DECLARED 
THEMSELVES INACTIVE at AGM 10 
September 2013 

3-6369 FF-0733F Wu3@un.org 

8. DAHN CLUB (INACTIVE) Ms. Vladislava BARTOSCH 3-6456 DC2-1826 bartosch@un.org 

9. HAPKIDO/TAE-KWON-DO CLUB 
(INACTIVE) 

Mr. Ernesto JARDINE 3-2203 S-B2-02 jardine@un.org 

10. JAPANESE BOOK CLUB Mr. Nobuyoshi WATANABE INACTIVE 
at AGM 10 
September 2013 

3-1997 CS-0867 watanabe1@un.org 

11. JUDAICA BOOK CLUB (INACTIVE) Mr. Michael ZILBERG 3-5664 DC2-0564 zilberg@un.org 

12. JUDO AND KARATE CLUB (INACTIVE) Mr. Ernesto JARDINE 3-2203 S-B2-02 jardine@un.org 

13. MACROBIOTIC SOCIETY Ms. M. Monsalve-STANBERY 297- 
5227 

DN-1728D Monsalve@unfpa.org 

14. PACEM IN TERRIS SOCIETY (INACTIVE) Mr. Uwe HAIN - Retired 
  



15. ROMANIAN CULTURAL CLUB ( 
INACTIVE) 

Mr. Alin VALEANU 3-6666 GA-100 valeanu@un.org 

16. TAI CHI CLUB (INACTIVE) Mr. Denis SHERIDAN - Retired 
   

17.  WEIGHT LIFTING CLUB (INACTIVE) Mr Nathan CHANG - Retired 
   

 


